

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24110

Date response sent

18/07/23

Subject

Trust Utilisation of Outsourcing

Details of enquiry

1. Has the trust utilised "Outsourcing" with the FY 22/23?
 - a) What was the outsourcing spend by the trust for 22/23?
 - b) How was Outsourcing procured by the trust? Was a particular framework used?
 - c) Outside of procurement team who is the Senior Officer responsible for Outsourcing?

For clarity, 'outsourcing' is defined as: "where an NHS organisation sub-contracts medical services/procedures. It differs to locum supply in that the full end to end service is provided, not just staff."

Response sent

1. Has the trust utilised "Outsourcing" with the FY 22/23?
Yes

Name of Outsourced Service	Spend FY 2022/23 Excl VAT	Procurement Method	Responsible Officer
Drug & Alcohol related testing	£20,505	Request for quote	The Procurement Manager
Helios Service Provision	£18,522	Part of a larger contract	The Procurement Manager
Endocrinology Services London	£204,737	Part of original annual rolling contract	The Procurement Manager
Endocrinology Services Leeds	£418,382	Part of original rolling contract	The Procurement Manager